Wire-to-board connectors
for cable assemblies
Product overview 2023
The right product for every connection –
the new CONNEXIS product portfolio
The new portfolio of crimp-based PCB connectors for cable assemblies includes
connectors and headers with horizontal or vertical connection direction as well as
panel feed-throughs. The crimp contacts are available for conductors from AWG 28 to

6 DD21PC 0,85/ 6-2.5-X 1378317 X 8.9
8 DD21PC 0,85/ 8-2.5-X 1378318 X 11.4
10 DD21PC 0,85/10-2.5-X 1378319 X 13.9
12 DD21PC 0,85/12-2.5-X 1378320 X 16.4
16 DD21PC 0,85/16-2.5-X 1378321 X 21.4
20 DD21PC 0,85/20-2.5-X 1378322 X 26.4
6 DD21PC 0,85/ 6-2.5-Y 1378153 Y 8.9
8 DD21PC 0,85/ 8-2.5-Y 1378152 Y 11.4
10 DD21PC 0,85/10-2.5-Y 1378151 Y 13.9
12 DD21PC 0,85/12-2.5-Y 1378149 Y 16.4
16 DD21PC 0,85/16-2.5-Y 1378148 Y 21.4
20 DD21PC 0,85/20-2.5-Y 1378147 Y 26.4
12 DD21PC 0,85/12-2.5-Z 1378102 Z 16.4
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-H-2.5-X 1378334 X 10.2
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-H-2.5-X 1378323 X 12.7
10 DD21H 0,85/10-H-2.5-X 1378324 X 15.2
12 DD21H 0,85/12-H-2.5-X 1378335 X 17.7
16 DD21H 0,85/16-H-2.5-X 1378325 X 22.7
20 DD21H 0,85/20-H-2.5-X 1378326 X 27.7
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-H-2.5-Y 1378146 Y 10.2
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-H-2.5-Y 1378144 Y 12.7
10 DD21H 0,85/10-H-2.5-Y 1378143 Y 15.2
12 DD21H 0,85/12-H-2.5-Y 1378142 Y 17.7
16 DD21H 0,85/16-H-2.5-Y 1378141 Y 22.7
20 DD21H 0,85/20-H-2.5-Y 1378133 Y 27.7
12 DD21H 0,85/12-V-2.5-Z 1378099 Z 17.7
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-V-2.5-X 1378327 X 10.2
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-V-2.5-X 1378328 X 12.7
10 DD21H 0,85/10-V-2.5-X 1378330 X 15.2
12 DD21H 0,85/12-V-2.5-X 1378331 X 17.7
16 DD21H 0,85/16-V-2.5-X 1378332 X 22.7
20 DD21H 0,85/20-V-2.5-X 1378333 X 27.7
Technical data for DD21
Conductor cross-section flexible min. (AWG) 28
Conductor cross-section flexible min. (AWG) 16
Rated voltage (III/2) 160 V

DD21 product family
Number of
positions Type Item no. Coding Width in mm
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-V-2.5-Y 1378130 Y 10.2
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-V-2.5-Y 1378127 Y 12.7
10 DD21H 0,85/10-V-2.5-Y 1378125 Y 15.2
12 DD21H 0,85/12-V-2.5-Y 1378123 Y 17.7
16 DD21H 0,85/16-V-2.5-Y 1378121 Y 22.7
20 DD21H 0,85/20-V-2.5-Y 1378120 Y 27.7
12 DD21H 0,85/12-H-2.5-Z 1378135 Z 17.7
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-PT-2.5-X 1378336 X 19.7
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-PT-2.5-X 1378337 X 22.2
10 DD21H 0,85/10-PT-2.5-X 1378338 X 24.7
12 DD21H 0,85/12-PT-2.5-X 1378339 X 27.2
16 DD21H 0,85/16-PT-2.5-X 1378340 X 32.2
20 DD21H 0,85/20-PT-2.5-X 1378341 X 37.2
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-PT-2.5-Y 1378113 Y 19.7
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-PT-2.5-Y 1378115 Y 22.2
10 DD21H 0,85/10-PT-2.5-Y 1378112 Y 24.7
12 DD21H 0,85/12-PT-2.5-Y 1378114 Y 27.2
16 DD21H 0,85/16-PT-2.5-Y 1378111 Y 32.2
20 DD21H 0,85/20-PT-2.5-Y 1378108 Y 37.2
6 DD21H 0,85/ 6-FH-2.5-X 1378342 X 10.2
8 DD21H 0,85/ 8-FH-2.5-X 1378343 X 12.7
12 DD21H 0,85/12-FH-2.5-X 1378344 X 17.7
20 DD21H 0,85/20-FH-2.5-X 1378345 X 27.7
6 DD21H 0,85/6-FH-2.5-Y 1378106 Y 10.2
8 DD21H 0,85/8-FH-2.5-Y 1378139 Y 12.7
12 DD21H 0,85/12-FH-2.5-Y 1378137 Y 17.7
20 DD21H 0,85/20-FH-2.5-Y 1378103 Y 27.7
DD21 product family
Type Item no. Category AWG Conductor cross-
section (mm2) Type of contact
D2PC-MP 0,12-0,20-F-SN-L 1378350 S 26 ... 24 0.12 ... 0.20 Bulk goods

6 D31PC 2,2/ 6-3,81-X 1339694 X 38.19
8 D31PC 2,2/ 8-3,81-X 1339695 X 45.81
10 D31PC 2,2/10-3,81-X 1339697 X 53.43
3 D31PC 2,2/ 3-3,81-Y 1340903 Y 26.76
4 D31PC 2,2/ 4-3,81-Y 1340904 Y 30.57
5 D31PC 2,2/ 5-3,81-Y 1340905 Y 34.38
6 D31PC 2,2/ 6-3,81-Y 1340906 Y 38.19
8 D31PC 2,2/ 8-3,81-Y 1341086 Y 45.81
10 D31PC 2,2/10-3,81-Y 1341089 Y 53.43
2 D31H 2,2/ 2-H-3,81-X 1339699 X 17.81
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-H-3,81-X 1339698 X 21.62
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-H-3,81-X 1339700 X 25.43
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-H-3,81-X 1339704 X 29.24
6 D31H 2,2/ 6-H-3,81-X 1339706 X 33.05
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-H-3,81-X 1339707 X 40.67
10 D31H 2,2/10-H-3,81-X 1339712 X 48.29
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-H-3,81-Y 1341118 Y 21.62
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-H-3,81-Y 1341119 Y 25.43
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-H-3,81-Y 1341120 Y 29.24
6 D31H 2,2/ 6-H-3,81-Y 1341122 Y 29.24
8 D31H 2,2 / 8-H-3,81-Y 1341123 Y 40.67
10 D31H 2,2/10-H-3,81-Y 1341124 Y 48.29
2 D31H 2,2/ 2-V-3,81-X 1339713 X 17.81
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-V-3,81-X 1339716 X 21.62
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-V-3,81-X 1339717 X 25.43
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-V-3,81-X 1339718 X 29.24
6 D31H 2,2/ 6-V-3,81-X 1339719 X 33.05
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-V-3,81-X 1340373 X 40.67
10 D31H 2,2/10-V-3,81-X 1340375 X 48.29
Technical data for D31 and DD31
Conductor cross-section flexible min. (AWG) 28
Conductor cross-section flexible min. (AWG) 14
Rated voltage (III/2) 160 V

D31 product family
Number of
positions Type Item no. Coding Width in mm
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-V-3,81-Y 1341127 Y 21.62
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-V-3,81-Y 1341128 Y 25.43
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-V-3,81-Y 1341129 Y 29.24
6 D31H 2,2/ 6-V-3,81-Y 1341130 Y 33.05
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-V-3,81-Y 1341131 Y 40.67
10 D31H 2,2/10-V-3,81-Y 1341132 Y 48.29
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-PT-3,81-X 1340376 X 40
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-PT-3,81-X 1340377 X 43.5
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-PT-3,81-X 1340378 X 47
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-PT-3,81-X 1340382 X 59
10 D31H 2,2/10-PT-3,81-X 1340383 X 67
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-PT-3,81-Y 1341133 Y 40
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-PT-3,81-Y 1341134 Y 43.5
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-PT-3,81-Y 1341136 Y 47
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-PT-3,81-Y 1341137 Y 59
10 D31H 2,2/10-PT-3,81-Y 1341139 X 67
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-FH-3,81-X 1340385 X 25.57
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-FH-3,81-X 1340386 X 29.38
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-FH-3,81-X 1340387 X 33.19
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-FH-3,81-X 1340388 X 44.62
10 D31H 2,2/10-FH-3,81-X 1340389 X 52.24
3 D31H 2,2/ 3-FH-3,81-Y 1341138 Y 25.57
4 D31H 2,2/ 4-FH-3,81-Y 1341140 Y 29.38
5 D31H 2,2/ 5-FH-3,81-Y 1341141 Y 33.19
8 D31H 2,2/ 8-FH-3,81-Y 1341142 Y 44.62

positions Type Item no. Coding Width in mm
4 DD31PC 2,2/ 4-3,81-Y 1341274 Y 20.55
6 DD31PC 2,2/ 6-3,81-Y 1341275 Y 24.36
8 DD31PC 2,2/ 8-3,81-Y 1341276 Y 28.17
10 DD31PC 2,2/10-3,81-Y 1341278 Y 31.98
12 DD31PC 2,2/12-3,81-Y 1341280 Y 53.79
14 DD31PC 2,2/14-3,81-Y 1341282 Y 39.6
16 DD31PC 2,2/16-3,81-Y 1341283 Y 43.41
18 DD31PC 2,2/20-3,81-Y 1341284 Y 47.22
20 DD31PC 2,2/18-3,81-Y 1341287 Y 51.03
4 DD31H 2,2/ 4-H-3,81-X 1340477 X 17.81
6 DD31H 2,2/ 6-H-3,81-X 1340478 X 21.62
8 DD31H 2,2/ 8-H-3,81-X 1340480 X 25.43
10 DD31H 2,2/12-H-3,81-X 1340482 X 33.05
12 DD31H 2,2/10-H-3,81-X 1340483 X 29.24
14 DD31H 2,2/14-H-3,81-X 1340484 X 36.86
16 DD31H 2,2/16-H-3,81-X 1340489 X 40.67
18 DD31H 2,2/18-H-3,81-X 1340490 X 44.48
20 DD31H 2,2/20-H-3,81-X 1340492 X 48.29
4 DD31H 2,2/ 4-H-3,81-Y 1341370 Y 17.81
6 DD31H 2,2/ 6-H-3,81-Y 1341373 Y 21.62
8 DD31H 2,2/ 8-H-3,81-Y 1341376 Y 25.43
10 DD31H 2,2/10-H-3,81-Y 1341121 Y 29.24
12 DD31H 2,2/12-H-3,81-Y 1341381 Y 33.05
14 DD31H 2,2/14-H-3,81-Y 1341386 Y 36.86
16 DD31H 2,2/16-H-3,81-Y 1341389 Y 40.67
18 DD31H 2,2/18-H-3,81-Y 1341392 Y 44.48
20 DD31H 2,2/20-H-3,81-Y 1341395 Y 48.29
4 DD31H 2,2/ 4-V-3,81-X 1340494 X 17.81
6 DD31H 2,2/ 6-V-3,81-X 1340498 X 21.62
8 DD31H 2,2/ 8-V-3,81-X 1340606 X 25.43
10 DD31H 2,2/12-V-3,81-X 1340611 X 33.05
12 DD31H 2,2/10-V-3,81-X 1340615 X 29.24
14 DD31H 2,2/14-V-3,81-X 1340620 X 36.86
16 DD31H 2,2/16-V-3,81-X 1340625 X 40.67
18 DD31H 2,2/18-V-3,81-X 1340627 X 44.48
20 DD31H 2,2/20-V-3,81-X 1340628 X 48.29
4 DD31H 2,2/ 4-V-3,81-Y 1341398 Y 17.81
6 DD31H 2,2/ 6-V-3,81-Y 1341402 Y 21.62
8 DD31H 2,2/ 8-V-3,81-Y 1341404 Y 25.43
10 DD31H 2,2/10-V-3,81-Y 1341406 Y 29.24
12 DD31H 2,2/12-V-3,81-Y 1341409 Y 33.05
14 DD31H 2,2/14-V-3,81-Y 1341411 Y 36.86
16 DD31H 2,2/16-V-3,81-Y 1341414 Y 40.67
18 DD31H 2,2/18-V-3,81-Y 1341417 Y 44.48
20 DD31H 2,2/20-V-3,81-Y 1341420 Y 48.29

D3PC-MP 1,25-2,2-F-Sn-R 1340889 2L 16 ... 14 1.25 ... 2.2 Taped contacts
D3HC-MP 0,08-0,20-M-Sn-L 1340367 S 28 ... 24 0.12 ... 0.20 Bulk goods
D3HC-MP 0,20-0,50-M-Sn-L 1340368 M 24 ... 20 0.20 ... 0.50 Bulk goods
D3HC-MP 0,50-1,25-M-Sn-L 1340369 L 20 ... 16 0.50 ... 1.25 Bulk goods
D3HC-MP 1,25-2,2-M-Sn-L 1340370 2L 16 ... 14 1.25 ... 2.2 Bulk goods
D3HC-MP 0,08-0,20-M-Sn-R 1340893 S 28 ... 24 0.12 ... 0.20 Taped contacts
D3HC-MP 0,20-0,50-M-Sn-R 1340894 M 24 ... 20 0.20 ... 0.50 Taped contacts
D3HC-MP 0,50-1,25-M-Sn-R 1340895 L 20 ... 16 0.50 ... 1.25 Taped contacts
D3HC-MP 1,25-2,2-M-Sn-R 1340897 2L 16 ... 14 1.25 ... 2.2 Taped contacts
DD31 product family
Number of
positions Type Item no. Coding Width in mm
6 DD31H 2,2/ 6-PT-3,81-X 1340629 X 40
8 DD31H 2,2/ 8-PT-3,81-X 1340632 X 43.5
10 DD31H 2,2/10-PT-3,81-X 1340662 X 47
12 DD31H 2,2/12-PT-3,81-X 1340666 X 51
16 DD31H 2,2/16-PT-3,81-X 1340678 X 59
20 DD31H 2,2/20-PT-3,81-X 1340706 X 67
6 DD31H 2,2/ 6-FH-3,81-X 1340708 X 25.57
8 DD31H 2,2/ 8-FH-3,81-X 1340709 X 29.38
10 DD31H 2,2/10-FH-3,81-X 1340711 X 33.19
12 DD31H 2,2/12-FH-3,81-X 1340720 X 37
16 DD31H 2,2/16-FH-3,81-X 1340721 X 44.62
20 DD31H 2,2/20-FH-3,81-X 1340730 X 52.24
Phoenix Contact 15

6 D32PC 2,2/ 6-5,08-X 1376527 X 44.54
8 D32PC 2,2/ 8-5,08-X 1376529 X 54.7
10 D32PC 2,2/10-5,08-X 1376531 X 64.86
2 D32PC 2,2/ 2-5,08-Y 1376499 Y 19.08
3 D32PC 2,2/ 3-5,08-Y 1376498 Y 24.16
4 D32PC 2,2/ 4-5,08-Y 1376497 Y 29.24
5 D32PC 2,2/ 5-5,08-Y 1376495 Y 34.32
6 D32PC 2,2/ 6-5,08-Y 1378281 Y 44.54
3 D32PC 2,2/ 3-5,08-Z 1378299 Z 29.3
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-H-5,08-X 1376532 X 19.08
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-H-5,08-X 1376533 X 24.16
4 D32H 2,2/ 4-H-5,08-X 1376535 X 29.24
5 D32H 2,2/ 5-H-5,08-X 1376538 X 34.32
6 D32H 2,2/ 6-H-5,08-X 1376540 X 39.4
8 D32H 2,2/ 8-H-5,08-X 1376541 X 49.56
10 D32H 2,2/10-H-5,08-X 1376542 X 59.72
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-H-5,08-Y 1376496 Y 19.08
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-H-5,08-Y 1376494 Y 24.16
4 D32H 2,2/ 4-H-5,08-Y 1378282 Y 29.24
5 D32H 2,2/ 5-H-5,08-Y 1378283 Y 34.32

D32 product family
Number of
positions Type Item no. Coding Width in mm
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-V-5,08-X 1376543 X 19.08
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-V-5,08-X 1376545 X 24.16
4 D32H 2,2/ 4-V-5,08-X 1376546 X 29.24
5 D32H 2,2/ 5-V-5,08-X 1376547 X 34.32
6 D32H 2,2/ 6-V-5,08-X 1376548 X 39.4
8 D32H 2,2/ 8-V-5,08-X 1376551 X 49.56
10 D32H 2,2/10-V-5,08-X 1376552 X 59.72
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-V-5,08-Y 1378286 Y 19.08
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-V-5,08-Y 1378287 Y 24.16
4 D32H 2,2/ 4-V-5,08-Y 1378290 Y 29.24
5 D32H 2,2/ 5-V-5,08-Y 1378291 Y 34.32
6 D32H 2,2/ 6-V-5,08-Y 1378292 Y 39.4
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-V-5,08-Z 1378301 Z 24.16
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-PT-5,08-X 1376506 X 36.23
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-PT-5,08-X 1376508 X 41.23
4 D32H 2,2/ 4-PT-5,08-X 1376509 X 46.23
5 D32H 2,2/ 5-PT-5,08-X 1376512 X 51.23
6 D32H 2,2/ 6-PT-5,08-X 1376513 X 57.23
8 D32H 2,2/ 8-PT-5,08-X 1376515 X 66.73
10 D32H 2,2/10-PT-5,08-X 1376518 X 78.23
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-PT-5,08-Y 1378293 Y 36.23
3 D32H 2,2/ 3-PT-5,08-Y 1378294 Y 41.23
4 D32H 2,2/ 4-PT-5,08-Y 1378295 Y 46.23
2 D32H 2,2/ 2-FH-5,08-X 1376634 X 22.43

10 DD32PC 2,2/10-5,08-XX 1376629 XX 37.46
12 DD32PC 2,2/12-5,08-XX 1376630 XX 42.54
16 DD32PC 2,2/16-5,08-XX 1376632 XX 52.7
20 DD32PC 2,2/20-5,08-XX 1376633 XX 62.86
6 DD32PC 2,2/ 6-5,08-YY 1378302 YY 27.3
10 DD32PC 2,2/10-5,08-YY 1378303 YY 37.46
12 DD32PC 2,2/12-5,08-YY 1378304 YY 42.54
6 DD32PC 2,2/ 6-5,08-XY 1378263 YY 27.3
8 DD32PC 2,2/ 8-5,08-XY 1378239 YY 32.38
10 DD32PC 2,2/10-5,08-XY 1378235 YY 37.46
12 DD32PC 2,2/12-5,08-XY 1378220 YY 42.54
4 DD32H 2,2/ 4-H-5,08-XX 1378265 XX 19.08
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-H-5,08-XX 1378268 XX 24.16
8 DD32H 2,2/ 8-H-5,08-XX 1378269 XX 29.24
10 DD32H 2,2/10-H-5,08-XX 1378270 XX 34.32
12 DD32H 2,2/12-H-5,08-XX 1378271 XX 39.4
16 DD32H 2,2/16-H-5,08-XX 1378272 XX 49.56
20 DD32H 2,2/20-H-5,08-XX 1378273 XX 59.72
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-H-5,08-YY 1378305 YY 24.16
10 DD32H 2,2/10-H-5,08-YY 1378306 YY 34.32
12 DD32H 2,2/12-H-5,08-YY 1378307 YY 39.4
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-H-5,08-XY 1378315 YY 24.16
8 DD32H 2,2/ 8-H-5,08-XY 1378316 YY 29.24
10 DD32H 2,2/10-H-5,08-XY 1378190 YY 34.32
12 DD32H 2,2/12-H-5,08-XY 1378264 YY 39.4
4 DD32H 2,2/ 4-V-5,08-XX 1378274 XX 19.08
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-V-5,08-XX 1378275 XX 24.16
8 DD32H 2,2/ 8-V-5,08-XX 1378276 XX 29.24
10 DD32H 2,2/10-V-5,08-XX 1378277 XX 34.32
12 DD32H 2,2/12-V-5,08-XX 1378278 XX 39.4
16 DD32H 2,2/16-V-5,08-XX 1378279 XX 49.56
20 DD32H 2,2/20-V-5,08-XX 1378280 XX 59.72
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-V-5,08-YY 1378308 YY 24.16
10 DD32H 2,2/10-V-5,08-YY 1378309 YY 34.32
12 DD32H 2,2/12-V-5,08-YY 1378310 YY 39.4

DD32 product family
Number of
positions Type Item no. Coding Width in mm
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-V-5,08-XY 1378217 YY 24.16
8 DD32H 2,2/ 8-V-5,08-XY 1378216 YY 29.24
10 DD32H 2,2/10-V-5,08-XY 1378215 YY 34.32
12 DD32H 2,2/12-V-5,08-XY 1378214 YY 39.4
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-PT-5,08-XX 1376500 XX 41.23
12 DD32H 2,2/12-PT-5,08-XX 1376502 XX 57.23
20 DD32H 2,2/20-PT-5,08-XX 1376503 XX 78.23
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-PT-5,08-YY 1378311 YY 41.23
12 DD32H 2,2/12-PT-5,08-YY 1378312 YY 57.23
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-PT-5,08-XY 1378212 XY 41.23
12 DD32H 2,2/12-PT-5,08-XY 1378210 XY 43.43
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-FH-5,08-XX 1376635 XX 27.43
12 DD32H 2,2/12-FH-5,08-XX 1376636 XX 43.43
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-FH-5,08-YY 1378313 YY 27.43
12 DD32H 2,2/12-FH-5,08-YY 1378314 YY 43.43
6 DD32H 2,2/ 6-FH-5,08-XY 1378208 XY 27.43
12 DD32H 2,2/12-FH-5,08-XY 1378191 XY 39.4